

PRODUCT FACT SHEET

ARTISAN
FOOD CO

PRODUCT INFORMATION

Name of Product:	Arancini Porcini and Truffle 2kg (30g)
Product Code	BN-04-4016
Product Description:	Crumbed Parmesan flavoured fried balls of mushroom & Truffle Risotto with a Mozzarella style cheese inclusion
Product specifications (including size and weight):	

Weight : 30g spherical balls with a 50mm diameter packed into a carton with dimensions 390mm (L) x 275mm (W) x 50mm (D) to a NET weight of 2kg

NET: 2kg carton

Ingredients: (listed in order of ingoing weight)

Water							
Rice (31%)							
Mozzarella flavoured Analogue Cheese (11%) [Skimmed Milk, Vegetable Oil, Salt, Lactic Acid Culture, Rennet]							
Breadcrumb (8%) [Maize Starch, Tapioca Starch, Rice Flour, Potato Starch, Soy Flour, Raising Agents (E500, E575), Yeast, Vinegar, Salt]							
Grated Parmesan Cheese (1.5%) [Milk, Salt, Culture, Enzymes, Firming Agent (E509), Tapioca Starch, Whey Powder, Anticaking Agent (E460), Preservative (E200)]							
Unsalted butter							
Porcini Mushroom (1%)							
Truffle Paste (1%) [Mushrooms 88%, extra virgin olive oil 7.5%, black Truffle 1.3%, salt, parsley, Vegetable Stock [water, salt, antioxidant E320, flavour enhancer E621, yeast extract, vegetable extract, dried vegetables [onion, celery, carrot], garlic, breadcrumbs, black pepper, flavourings]							
Salt							
Vegetable Stock [Salt, Sugar, Corn Starch, [Corn Starch, Water], Rice Flour, Dehydrated Vegetables, Flavour Enhancer (E635), Rice Bran Oil, Herbs, Spices]							

Ingredient Declaration

Water, Arborio Rice, Mozzarella flavoured Analogue Cheese (11%) [Skimmed **Milk**, Vegetable Oil, Salt, Lactic Acid Culture, Rennet], Breadcrumb [Maize Starch, Tapioca Starch, Rice Flour, Potato Starch, **Soy** Flour, Raising Agents (E500, E575), Yeast, Vinegar, Salt], Unsalted butter (contain **Milk**), Grated Parmesan Cheese (1.5%) (contain **Milk**), Porcini Mushroom (1%), Truffle Paste (1%) (**Gluten (Wheat), Soy**), Salt, Vegetable Stock

Nutritional Analysis :

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION

Servings per package	67			
Serving Size	30g			
	Average Quantity per Serving		Average Quantity per 100g	
Energy	134	kJ	445	kJ
Protein	1.8	g	6.2	g
Fat, Total	1.4	g	4.6	g
Saturated	0.6	g	2.1	g
Carbohydrate	9.1	g	30.3	g
Sugars	0.3	g	1.1	g
Sodium	151	mg	504	mg

Nutritional information panel information derived from ZUBI sensational food labelling and may differ from FSANZ derived information.

Microbiological Criteria (for the product as supplied)

Test	Expected Level
Standard plate count	<100,000 cfu/g
E Coli count per gram	<3 cfu/g
Coagulase Positive per gram	<100 cfu/g
Salmonella in 25 grams	Not detected 25g
Listeria SPP in 25 grams	Not detected in 25g
Enterobacteriaceae	Foods Pty Ltd <10 cfu/g

Document code: 60 Ron Boyle Crescent \Carole Park QLD 4300

QA.PS.2.3.5.116

Australia

Issue No. 2

1 of 2

Issue Date: 18.11.2021

18.11.2021

AUTHORISED BY QA MANAGER

PRODUCT FACT SHEET

ARTISAN
FOOD CO

Quality Defect Criteria (for the product as supplied)

Characteristic	Expected Level
Foreign matter	Nil Foreign Matter

Organoleptic Criteria (for the product as supplied)

Characteristic	Expected Result
Appearance:	30g Beige coloured, spherical shaped aracini
Aroma:	Rich earthy aroma with a cheesy aroma and slight lactic notes
Flavour:	Rich Earthy flavour with salty tones and a cheesy flavour with slight lactic notes.
Colour:	Beige arancini with nil external black markings visible and brown mushroom inclusions within beige coloured rice mixture.
Texture:	Moist and tender mushrooms within a rice arancini coated with a crust that crumbles on bite.

Mandatory Warning and Advisory Statements:

Produced in a facility that process Gluten, Crustacea, Egg, Fish, Milk, Peanuts, Sesame, Soy, Tree Nuts, Lupin & Sulphites may therefore be present

Allergen Statement:

Contains: Gluten (Wheat), Milk, Soy

May contain: Crustacea, Egg, Fish, Tree Nuts, Sulphites

Preparation Method:

If the product is defrosted deep fry for 4-5 mins @ 165-175°C until golden brown.

Ensure product is above 75°C

If the product is frozen deep fry for 3 mins @ 165-175°C, remove and sit for 3 min then cook for a further 3 min till golden brown.

Ensure product is above 75°C

Suitability Statement:

Origin Statement:

Made in Australia from local and Imported ingredients

Storage conditions:

Keep Stored Below -18°C

Shelf life:

2 years from manufacture date

PACKING INFORMATION

Product Labelling (include heat restrictions):

Product Name, batch number, Best Before date & Golden Arancini Di Riso labels - wrapped around short and long sides at centre bottom of carton

Product Name, XXXXXX, DD.MM.YYYY

Product Packaging (include heat restrictions):

Primary: Food bag (610mm x 450mm)

Secondary: Outer Box with dimensions 390mm (L) X 275mm (W) X 50mm (D), Golden Arancini Di Riso labels- Finger Food (Arancini)

Secondary Barcode: 10745110350368

Carton Label weight: 2kg

Carton gross weight: 2.3kg

Pallet configuration: 20 layers x 10 cartons per pallet

Pallet height: 100cm product height, 115cm inclusive of pallet height

ORDER INFORMATION

Supplier: Artisan Food Company Australia Pty LTD

Supplier Contact: Nathan Windolf

Supplier Order Code: BN-04-4016

MOQ: Custom

Foods Pty Ltd

Document code:

QA.PS.2.3.5.116

Issue No. 2

Issue Date: 18.11.2021

60 Ron Boyle Crescent \Carole Park QLD 4300

Australia

2 of 2

18.11.2021

AUTHORISED BY QA MANAGER

PRODUCT FACT SHEET

ARTISAN
FOOD CO

APPROVED BY:	On Behalf of (SUPPLIER)	
Print Name:	Nisal Perera	
Signature:		
Date:	5/07/2022	